<b>Express Mail Label N</b>	<u>o. EMU.</u>	<u>30681850US</u>		Date:	XLCVA	nuce	ا بر <del>کو</del> ۔	1775	
				1000			,	Docket	78611HEC
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	RI	<u>EC</u> 11	2-09-1	1998		Γ			TMENT OF COM
MODIFIED 2-15-93					i				o
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼	▼				Ŧ	▼	▼		<b>▼</b> A
1. Name of conveying party Assignor # 1: Bria Assignor # 2: Teh-	n T. Pope		100917	′339					551 U.S.
2. Name and address of reco	eiving par	ty(ies):							jo <b>s</b>
Name: Eastman Kodak (	Company	Ci	ty: Roche	ester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2
3. Nature of Conveyance:	x	Assignment		Other:					
Application number(s) or     If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless state	i together w	ith a new application		ion No. To	_		as the exec	cution	
If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> state 5. Name and address of par	together weed as follower ty to who	ith a new applications: m corresponder	on, the execution	on date of the a	npplication i	s the same be maile	ed:		aff
If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless state  5. Name and address of par  Name: Sarah Meel	together weed as follower ty to who	ith a new applications: m corresponder	nce concernate Address:	ing docume Eastma	application i	s the same be maile Compan	ed: y, Patent	t Legal St	aff
If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless state  5. Name and address of par Name: Sarah Meel City: Rochester	together weed as follow ty to whom ks Roberts	ith a new applications:  m corresponder  s	Address: State:	ing docume Eastma	nt should	s the same be maile Compan Zip:	ed: y, Patent		aff
If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless state  5. Name and address of par Name: Sarah Meel City: Rochester  6. The total number of appl	d together weed as followed ty to who is ks Roberts	ith a new applications: m corresponder s  nd patents invo	Address: State:	ing docume  Eastma  NY  (1) unless st	nt should in Kodak tated as fo	s the same be maile Compan Zip:	ed: y, Patent 1465	t Legal St 50-2201	
If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless state 5. Name and address of par Name: Sarah Meel City: Rochester 6. The total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)	ty to who ks Roberts  ications a	ith a new applications: m corresponder s nd patents invo	Address: State:  Ived is one Enclosed	ing docume Eastma NY (1) unless st	nt should in Kodak tated as fo	s the same be maile Compan Zip:	ed: y, Patent 1465	t Legal St 50-2201	aff t account
If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless state  5. Name and address of par Name: Sarah Meel City: Rochester  6. The total number of appl	ty to who ks Roberts  ications a	ith a new applications: m corresponder s nd patents invo	Address: State:  Ived is one Enclosed	ing docume Eastma NY (1) unless st	nt should in Kodak tated as fo	s the same be maile Compan Zip:	ed: y, Patent 1465	t Legal St 50-2201	
If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless state 5. Name and address of par Name: Sarah Meel City: Rochester 6. The total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h) 8. Eastman Kodak Compan	ty to who is ks Roberts ications a b: \$ y Deposit	ith a new applications: m corresponder s  nd patents invo account number	Address: State:  Ived is one Enclosed	ing docume  Eastma  NY  (1) unless st  X	nt should an Kodak tated as fo	s the same be maile Compan Zip:	ed: y, Patent 1465	t Legal St 50-2201	
If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless state  5. Name and address of par Name: Sarah Meel City: Rochester  6. The total number of appl  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)  8. Eastman Kodak Compan	ty to who is ks Roberts ications a b: \$ y Deposit	ith a new applications: m corresponder s  nd patents invo account number	Address: State: Ived is one Enclosed er: 05-022	ing docume  Eastma  NY  (1) unless st  X	nt should an Kodak tated as fo	s the same be maile Compan Zip:	ed: y, Patent 1465	t Legal St 50-2201	
If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless state 5. Name and address of par Name: Sarah Meel City: Rochester 6. The total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)	ty to who is ks Roberts ications a b: \$ y Deposit	ith a new applications: m corresponder s  nd patents invo	Address: State: Ived is one Enclosed er: 05-022	ing docume  Eastma  NY  (1) unless st  X	nt should an Kodak tated as fo	s the same be maile Compan Zip:	ed: y, Patent 1465	t Legal St 50-2201	
If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless state 5. Name and address of par Name: Sarah Meel City: Rochester  6. The total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h 8. Eastman Kodak Compan 8/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000071 056	ty to who is ks Roberts ications a b: \$ y Deposit	ith a new applications: m corresponder s  nd patents invo	Address: State: Ived is one Enclosed er: 05-022	ing docume  Eastma  NY  (1) unless st  X	nt should an Kodak tated as fo	s the same be maile Compan Zip:	ed: y, Patent 1465	t Legal St 50-2201	
If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless state 5. Name and address of par Name: Sarah Meel City: Rochester  6. The total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h 8. Eastman Kodak Compan 8/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000071 056	ty to who ks Roberts ications a b: \$  y Deposit  225 092	ith a new applications: m corresponders s  nd patents invo account numbers	Address: State: Ived is one Enclosed er: 05-022	ing docume  Eastma  NY  (1) unless st  X  THIS SPACE	nt should an Kodak tated as fo	be maile Compan Zip: ollows: ed to be	ed: y, Patent 1465 charged	t Legal St 50-2201 to deposi	t account
If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, unless state date of the Assignment, unless state 5. Name and address of par Name: Sarah Meel City: Rochester 6. The total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h) 8. Eastman Kodak Compan 8/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000071 050 C:581 40.00 CH	ty to who is ks Roberts ications a ications a y Deposit  225 092  c. dedge and at.	ith a new applications: m corresponders s  nd patents invo account numbers	Address: State: Ived is one Enclosed er: 05-022	ing docume  Eastma  NY  (1) unless st  X  THIS SPACE	nt should an Kodak tated as for Authoriz	be maile Compan Zip: ollows: ed to be	ed: y, Patent 1465 charged	t Legal St 50-2201 to deposi	t account

PATENT REEL: 9618 FRAME: 0216

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## CROSS-LINKED RECEIVING ELEMENT FOR THERMAL DYE TRANSFER

which is [check one]	
<b>X</b> a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by:	ne date(s) shown below by:
an international application for patent by:	
Assignor # 1: Brian T. Pope	Date 2, 1998
Assignor # 2: Teh-Ming Kung	Date Dec. 2, 1998
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisions thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rigical claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company of the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its do of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eaxhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative prof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be	lready filed as with said application, and any corresponding or counterparal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title this granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to example applications under the terms of any applicable conventions applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to esignee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without outestatman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information in relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall occedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in an Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be used with the laws of the State of New York, USA.
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than
12-7-12	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Brian T. Pope	
Date: $\frac{2/2/98}{}$	
Witnessed: (inal C. Jahrenedyn	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than
Jeh-Ming Kung Teh-Ming Kung	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
-	
Date: Dec . 2 , 1998	
Witnessed: World & Col	

**PATENT REEL: 9618 FRAME: 0217** 

**RECORDED: 12/02/1998**